## City of Boston

## CITY COUNCIL



## Official Resolution of City Councilor Enrique J. Pepén

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extends its Gratitude to:

## Dr. Jean S Bonet, MD

In Recognition of:

Your unwavering dedication and compassionate care, and your commitment to improving the well being of families and communities.

We honor your exemplary service in family medicine.

Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



By:	Ricthyer Jourgenne	
	Aresident of the City Count	ci
Attest:	Clerk of the City of Bosto	d)
Offered by: _	Sof	
<b>B</b> ate:	1/2-25	